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TCIHL Spring 2015 Season Stats 
 

Offensive Leaders (Mites)  

 

# Name Team GP G  A PTS PIM 

9 Ilya Horbul  Fireballs 10 23 2 25 0 

18 Aiden Sliffe  Hot Wings 10 20 3 23 2 

10 Noah Picha  Short Ribs 9 19 0 19 0 

15 Ty Kovacevich  Short Ribs 9 12 1 13 0 

89 Ryland Proiette Hedgehogs 10 10 2 12 0 

17 Jackson Whisenhunt  Hedgehogs 10 7 2 9 4 

16 Julian Acosta  Hot Wings 9 7 2 9 0 

62 Brandon Roy Hot Wings 10 7 1 8 0 

44 Abigail Cleaves  Hedgehogs 9 6 2 8 0 

35 Sean Abernathy  Short Ribs 10 5 2 7 0 

0 Camden Martin Short Ribs 9 5 2 7 0 

15 Abby Nakamura  Hedgehogs 10 2 4 6 2 

10 Kainen Price  Hedgehogs 10 3 2 5 0 

11 Levi Dunnigan  Fireballs 10 2 2 4 0 

30 Jack Mailliard  Short Ribs 10 1 2 3 0 

26 Ashtyn Avella  Hot Wings 9 0 3 3 2 

15 Mason Nakamura  Fireballs 10 2 0 2 0 

5 Ben Hampton Short Ribs 10 1 1 2 2 

12 McKenzie Livingston Fireballs 9 2 0 2 2 

 
 

Offensive Leaders (Squirts)  

# Name Team GP G  A PTS PIM 

97 Jace Nakamura  Sharknado 10 32 6 38 0 

11 Nate Toms  Hawks 10 28 10 38 2 

5 Christian Phelps Stingrays 10 31 4 35 4 

2 Kai Torcedo  Hawks 10 18 5 23 0 

19 Mason Doran  Jets 10 13 5 18 4 

7 Kiryl Horbul Jets 9 14 3 17 0 

1 Luke Picha  Stingrays 9 8 7 15 2 

3 Caden Godbee  Jets 9 11 3 14 0 

10 Jack Hampton  Stingrays 10 8 5 13 6 

88 Parker Martin Sharknado 10 8 3 11 2 

21 Theron Foster  Hawks 10 7 2 9 0 

99 Sean Trahan  Sharknado 8 7 2 9 2 

2 Gosha Horbul  Jets 10 4 4 8 2 
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4 Brin Siebert Jets 10 3 4 7 0 

4 Michael Gutierrez  Stingrays 9 5 2 7 0 

8 Nathaniel Garcia  Stingrays 10 3 3 6 2 

9 Nick Castro  Stingrays 9 5 1 6 0 

91 Chris Duplouy Sharknado 10 3 3 6 0 

16 Summer Leite Jets 10 4 1 5 2 

77 Kaitlyn Nakamura  Hawks 9 4 1 5 0 

27 Kaden Roy  Hawks 10 2 2 4 4 

29 Jacob Maynard  Sharknado 10 2 2 4 2 

13 Mitchell Brillo Hawks 8 2 2 4 0 

33 Connor Althage-Rickard  Sharknado 10 1 2 3 0 

8 Hanna Alford  Jets 9 1    

 
Offensive Leaders (Peewees) 

 

# Name Team GP G  A PTS PIM 

13 Pavel Demidov Leprechauns 10 20 5 25 6 

19 Payton Puriski Leprechauns 9 19 1 20 6 

4 Brance Nakamura  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 8 8 10 18 4 

8 Noah Anschuetz  Kings 7 15 3 18 0 

3 Erik Solis Kings 9 13 2 15 4 

75 Kelsey Davis  Flyers 9 12 2 14 0 

2 Caiden Costello Kings 8 8 5 13 4 

77 Jacob Montero  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 6 7 5 12 2 

79 Drake Alford  Flyers 8 8 3 11 0 

91 Cayden Nakamura  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 10 6 2 8 2 

4 Jacob Rosen  Kings 10 5 2 7 2 

8 Jack Godfrey  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 8 6 1 7 0 

11 Tyler Godbee  Leprechauns 5 5 1 6 2 

21 Gabe Vecchio  Leprechauns 7 4 2 6 0 

11 Callum Furman  Kings 9 4 2 6 2 

64 Titus Dunnigan Flyers 10 4 1 5 0 

51 Kai Siebert  Flyers 7 5 0 5 0 

10 Ryan Baylon Kings 9 4 1 5 0 

1 Slater Haynes  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 10 5 0 5 2 

20 Blake Robinson CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 10 4 1 5 2 

10 Marshall Watson  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 7 4 0 4 0 

18 Daniel Brydle  Flyers 10 4 0 4 0 

 

Goalie Leaders  
Not Recorded 
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Team Stats Mites (8 & Under) 
 

 
Hot Wings 

Head Coach:  
Clinton Roy (760-889-4705)

 

Record: 5-4-1 
  

Practices are Tuesday's from 6-7pm at the MLK rink. 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
   

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

16 Julian Acosta  9 7 2 9 0 

26 Ashtyn Avella  9 0 3 3 2 

3 Isaias Cortez  10 0 0 0 0 

8 Nikko Cortez  10 0 0 0 2 

13 Josiah Love  10 1 0 1 2 

62 Brandon Roy  10 7 1 8 0 

18 Aiden Sliffe  10 20 3 23 2 

19 Teagan Sliffe  10 0 0 0 0 
 Total  10 35 9 44 8 

 

 

 

Short Ribs 
 
Head Coach:  Craig Hampton ((608) 346-8149)

Record: 8-1-1 
  

 

  

Practices are Thursday's from 6-7pm at the MLK rink. 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
   

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

35 Sean Abernathy  10 5 2 7 0 

55 Timmy Gyurkovitz  8 0 0 0 0 

5 Ben Hampton  10 1 1 2 2 

15 Ty Kovacevich  9 12 1 13 0 

30 Jack Mailliard  10 1 2 3 0 

0 Camden Martin  9 5 2 7 0 

10 Noah Picha  9 19 0 19 0 

  Madden Rentch  0 0 0 0 0 
 Total  10 43 8 51 2 

 

 

 
 

 

Play-Off Champs 
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Fireballs 
 
Head Coach:  Steve Dunnigan (949 235 1189)

Record: 3-7 
  

 

  

Practices are Tuesday's from 6-7pm at the MLK rink. 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

7 William Bartha  9 0 0 0 0 

11 Levi Dunnigan  10 2 2 4 0 

9 Ilya Horbul  10 23 2 25 0 

74 Roen Lee  10 0 0 0 0 

77 Christian Leite  10 0 0 0 0 

12 McKenzie Livingston  9 2 0 2 2 

15 Mason Nakamura  10 2 0 2 0 

8 Makenna Williams  9 1 0 1 0 
 Total  10 30 4 34 2 

 

 
 

 

Hedgehogs 
 
Head Coach:  Shane Nakamura

Coaches:  Jennifer Cleaves

 

Record: 3-7 
  

 

  

Practices are Thursday's from 6-7pm at the MLK rink. 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
   

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

44 Abigail Cleaves  9 6 2 8 0 

47 Alana Hoskins  10 0 0 0 0 

15 Abby Nakamura  10 2 4 6 2 

91 Laura Nakamura  10 0 1 1 2 

10 Kainen Price  10 3 2 5 0 

89 Ryland Proiette  10 10 2 12 0 

6 Lilly Sherlock  10 0 0 0 0 

17 Jackson Whisenhunt  10 7 2 9 4 
 Total  10 28 13 41 8 
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Team Stats Squirts (10 & Under)  

 

Hawks 
 
Head Coach:  Jason McClain (630) 915-6090)

 

Record: 5-4-1 
  

 

Practices are Tuesday's from 7-8pm at the MLK rink. 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

39 Alek Acosta  9 1 0 1 0 

17 Kodi Berkes  9 0 0 0 0 

13 Mitchell Brillo  8 2 2 4 0 

45 Joelle Dunnigan  10 1 0 1 0 

21 Theron Foster  10 7 2 9 0 

68 Jaden Maurer  10 0 0 0 0 

77 Kaitlyn Nakamura  9 4 1 5 0 

27 Kaden Roy  10 2 2 4 4 

11 Nate Toms  10 28 10 38 2 

2 Kai Torcedo  10 18 5 23 0 
 Total  10 63 22 85 6 

 

 

Stingrays 
 
Head Coach:  Marc Perkoski ((760) 583-4139)

Record: 5-4-1 
  

 

  

Practices are Thursday's from 7-8pm at the MLK rink. 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

9 Nick Castro  9 5 1 6 0 

8 Nathaniel Garcia  10 3 3 6 2 

4 Michael Gutierrez  9 5 2 7 0 

10 Jack Hampton  10 8 5 13 6 

70 Luis Martinez  7 0 0 0 0 

2 Grace O'Malley  8 1 1 2 0 

20 Aidan Perkoski  10 0 0 0 0 

5 Christian Phelps  10 31 4 35 4 

1 Luke Picha  9 8 7 15 2 

3 Elias Plemel  10 1 0 1 0 
 Total  10 62 23 85 14 

 

 

Play-Off Champs 
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Jets 
 
Head Coach:  John Siebert (858) 232-0055)

Record: 4-6 
  

 

  

Practices are Tuesday's from 7-8pm at the MLK rink. 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
   

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

8 Hanna Alford  9 1 1 2 0 

9 Mina Cortez  6 0 0 0 0 

19 Mason Doran  10 13 5 18 4 

5 Ryan Floyd  6 0 0 0 2 

3 Caden Godbee  9 11 3 14 0 

2 Gosha Horbul  10 4 4 8 2 

7 Kiryl Horbul  9 14 3 17 0 

16 Summer Leite  10 4 1 5 2 

4 Brin Siebert  10 3 4 7 0 

14 Riley Sliffe  9 0 0 0 0 
 Total  10 50 21 71 10 

 

 

 

Sharknado 
 
Head Coach:  Shane Nakamura

Web Site:  

Record: 5-5 
  

 

Practices are Thursday's from 7-8pm at the MLK rink. 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

33 Connor Althage-Rickard  10 1 2 3 0 

9 Mason Brillo  8 1 1 2 0 

91 Chris Duplouy  10 3 3 6 0 

19 Jessica Heatherly  8 1 0 1 2 

88 Parker Martin  10 8 3 11 2 

29 Jacob Maynard  10 2 2 4 2 

97 Jace Nakamura  10 32 6 38 0 

15 Nate Sherlock  10 0 0 0 0 

99 Sean Trahan  8 7 2 9 2 

76 Tommy Trahan  8 0 1 1 4 
 Total  10 55 20 75 12 
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Team Stats PeeWees (14 & Under)  
 

Leprechauns 
 
Head Coach:  Dmitriy Demidov (760) 975-6001)

Record: 5-5 
  

 

Practices are 8-9pm on Thursdays at the MLK rink. 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
   

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

5 Andre Brisk  10 1 1 2 2 

13 Pavel Demidov  10 20 5 25 6 

11 Tyler Godbee  5 5 1 6 2 

15 Zack Gyurkovitz  5 0 0 0 0 

19 Payton Puriski  9 19 1 20 6 

3 Nick Rankin  6 0 0 0 2 

1 Aidan Sybrandy  9 1 1 2 2 

21 Gabe Vecchio  7 4 2 6 0 
 Total  10 50 11 61 20 

 

CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 

 

Head Coach:  
Shane Nakamura ((760) 613-

9722) 
 

 

Record: 6-4 
  

 

  

Practices are 8-9pm on Thursdays at the MLK rink. 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

8 Jack Godfrey  8 6 1 7 0 

1 Slater Haynes  10 5 0 5 2 

30 Jordan Heatherly  5 0 0 0 2 

77 Jacob Montero  6 7 5 12 2 

4 Brance Nakamura  8 8 10 18 4 

91 Cayden Nakamura  10 6 2 8 2 

31 Brandon Phelps  10 0 2 2 0 

20 Blake Robinson  10 4 1 5 2 

10 Marshall Watson  7 4 0 4 0 
 Total  10 40 21 61 14 

 

 
  

Play-Off Champs 
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Kings 
 
Head Coach:  Tom Cameron ((760) 405-4507)

Record: 6-4 
  

 

  

Practices are Tuesdays from 8-9pm at the MLK rink. 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

7 Henry Allen  10 0 0 0 0 

8 Noah Anschuetz  7 15 3 18 0 

10 Ryan Baylon  9 4 1 5 0 

6 Dylan Bilek  8 1 1 2 0 

2 Caiden Costello  8 8 5 13 4 

11 Callum Furman  9 4 2 6 2 

4 Jacob Rosen  10 5 2 7 2 

1 Matthew Rosen  9 1 2 3 0 

3 Erik Solis  9 13 2 15 4 
 Total  10 51 18 69 12 

 

 
 

 

Flyers 
 
Head Coach:  Peter Weiss ((760) 724-3935)

 

Record: 3-7 
  

 

Practices are 8-9pm on Tuesdays at the MLK rink. 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS  
   

79 Drake Alford  8 8 3 11 0 

18 Daniel Brydle  10 4 0 4 0 

75 Kelsey Davis  9 12 2 14 0 

64 Titus Dunnigan  10 4 1 5 0 

58 Taylor Havellana  8 2 0 2 0 

22 Carter Hoskins  10 0 1 1 2 

43 Christopher Moore  8 0 0 0 6 

51 Kai Siebert  7 5 0 5 0 

81 Salvatore Vallejo  10 1 1 2 2 
 Total  10 36 8 44 10 
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Regular Season Standings 

 
Mites (8 & Under)  

Team Won Lost Tied O/L Points Pct. GF GA 

Short Ribs** 8 1 1 0 17 .889 43 22 

Hot Wings 5 3 1 1 12 .556 37 35 

Hedgehogs  3 7 0 0 6 .300 28 37 

Fireballs  3 7 0 0 6 .300 28 42 
 

        

         
         

 
Squirts (10 & Under)  

         

Team Won Lost Tied O/L Points Pct. GF GA 

Hawks** 5 3 1 1 12 .556 63 54 

Stingrays 5 3 1 1 12 .556 62 66 

Sharknado  5 4 0 1 11 .500 55 51 

Jets 4 4 0 2 10 .400 50 59 
 

        

 

PeeWee (12 & Under)  

Team Won Lost Tied O/L Points Pct. GF GA 

Kings 6 4 0 0 12 .600 51 48 

CHUCK NORRIS 

Rangers  

6 4 0 0 12 .600 40 33 

Leprechauns** 5 4 0 1 11 .500 50 41 

Flyers  3 7 0 0 6 .300 36 55 
 

        

         

         

 

**Play-off Champions 
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Game Results 

 
Mites Division 

Date Status Score Headline 

5/30/2015 F  Fireballs 8  Hot Wings 7  

 

5/30/2015 F  Hedgehogs 3  Short Ribs 1  

5/16/2015 F  Hedgehogs 7  Fireballs 0  

 

5/16/2015 F  Short Ribs 4  Hot Wings 2  

 

5/9/2015  F  Hedgehogs 5  Hot Wings 1  

5/9/2015  F  Short Ribs 7  Fireballs 0  

 

5/2/2015  F  Short Ribs 6  Hedgehogs 2  

5/2/2015  F  Hot Wings 4  Fireballs 2  

 

4/25/2015 F  Short Ribs 4  Hot Wings 4  

 

4/25/2015 F  Fireballs 6  Hedgehogs 3  

 

4/18/2015 F  Short Ribs 4  Fireballs 3  

 

4/18/2015 F  Hot Wings 5  Hedgehogs 4  

4/11/2015 F  Hot Wings 5  Fireballs 3  

 

4/11/2015 F  Short Ribs 5  Hedgehogs 3  

3/28/2015 F  Fireballs 4  Hedgehogs 0  

 

3/28/2015 F  Short Ribs 4  Hot Wings 3  

 

3/21/2015 F  Hot Wings 4  Hedgehogs 1  

3/21/2015 F  Short Ribs 3  Fireballs 2  

 

3/14/2015 F  Short Ribs 5  Hedgehogs 0  

3/14/2015 F  Hot Wings 2  Fireballs 0  

 

 
Squirts Division 

Date Status Score Headline 

5/30/2015 F  Stingrays 6  Sharknado 5 Stingrays Win in a Shootout 

5/30/2015 F  Hawks 7  Jets 2  

 

5/16/2015 F  Jets 8  Stingrays 3  

 

5/16/2015 F  Sharknado 6  Hawks 5  

 

5/9/2015  F  Sharknado 8  Jets 2  

 

5/9/2015  F  Stingrays 6  Hawks 5  Stingrays Win in a Shoot Out 

5/2/2015  F  Jets 7  Hawks 6  

 

5/2/2015  F  Sharknado 7  Stingrays 5 Sharknado Win in a Shoot Out 

4/25/2015 F  Hawks 7  Sharknado 6  
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4/25/2015 F  Stingrays 9  Jets 8  Stingrays Win in a Shoot Out 

4/18/2015 F  Hawks 8  Stingrays 7  

 

4/18/2015 F  Sharknado 6  Jets 5  

 

4/11/2015 F  Sharknado 6  Stingrays 4  

4/11/2015 F  Jets 3  Hawks 2  

 

3/28/2015 F  Stingrays 8  Jets 6  Stingrays Win in a Shoot Out 

3/28/2015 F  Hawks 7  Sharknado 4  

 

3/21/2015 F  Jets 7  Sharknado 5  

 

3/21/2015 F  Stingrays 11  Hawks 11  

 

3/14/2015 F  Hawks 5  Jets 2  

 

3/14/2015 F  Stingrays 3  Sharknado 2  

 

 

PW Division 

Date Status Score Headline 

5/29/2015 F  Leprechauns 5  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 4  

5/29/2015 F  Kings 4  Flyers 2  

 

5/15/2015 F  Kings 8  Leprechauns 6  

 

5/15/2015 F  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 3  Flyers 1  

 

5/8/2015  F  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 6  Kings 2  

 

5/8/2015  F  Leprechauns 6  Flyers 0  

 

5/1/2015  F  Kings 9  Flyers 6  

 

5/1/2015  F  Leprechauns 6  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 4  

4/24/2015 F  Flyers 4  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 1  

 

4/24/2015 F  Leprechauns 8  Kings 4  

 

4/17/2015 F  Flyers 5  Leprechauns 4  

 

4/17/2015 F  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 5  Kings 1  

 

4/10/2015 F  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 5  Leprechauns 2  

4/10/2015 F  Kings 8  Flyers 4  

 

3/28/2015 F  Kings 4  Leprechauns 3  

 

3/28/2015 F  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 7  Flyers 4  

 

3/21/2015 F  Kings 6  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 2  

 

3/21/2015 F  Leprechauns 8  Flyers 4  

 

3/14/2015 F  Flyers 6  Kings 5  

 

3/14/2015 F  CHUCK NORRIS Rangers 3  Leprechauns 2  

 


